

OFFICE OF DEAN RESEARCH STUDIES UNIVERSITY OF JAMMU, JAMMU

Extension Notification

<u>Call for Research Proposals</u> Ref: One time Seed Grant (2024)

Further to this office circular issued vide no. DRS/24/3131-3181 dated: 27.09.2024 inviting Research Proposals under One-time Seed Grant (2024), it is hereby circulated for the information of all concerned that the last date for submission of Project Proposals to be funded under the 'University of Jammu Research Fund' (Research Promotion and Support Scheme) – Seed Grant initiative is extended **upto 25.10.2024.**

The duly signed research proposal application/s as per prescribed format (Annexure-I) in hard form under a cover letter routed through Head of the Department must reach the office of DRS on or before **25.10.2024.**

The soft copy of the application proposal with details must also be sent at email drsoffice@jammuuniversity.ac.in as pdf document.

Assistant Registrar (DRS)

No. DRS/24/3521-3570 Dated:16.10.2024

Copy to:-

- 1. Special Secretary to Vice-Chancellor for kind information of the Hon'ble Vice-Chancellor.
- 2. Sr. PA to DRS for kind information.
- 3. All Faculty Deans/ Rectors/All HODs/Directors of Departments/Centres.
- 4. I/c Website, University of Jammu for uploading on University website.
- 5. Notice Board.
- 6. Guard file.



OFFICE OF THE DEAN RESEARCH STUDIES UNIVERSITY OF JAMMU

Format for submission of Research Project Proposal under One time "Seed Grant"

1. Name of the Facult	ty/Scientist:-
2. Department:-	
3. Date of Joining Uni	iversity:-
4. Title of the Project	:-
5. Proposed Budget H	lead/s:-
i.	
ii.	
iii.	
5. Expected Outcomes:	
I certify that the proposal submitted herewith is original in nature and is not under consideration with any other funding agency.	
Date:	Signature:
Place:	Name of the Applicant:

Recommendation of Head of the Department/Director/Rector:
 NOTES:- Applications as per format may be submitted in the office of Dean Research Studies under the cover letter addressed to Dean Research Studies, duly routed through Head of the Department concerned. Incomplete applications will not be processed.